GOVERNMENT OF KERALA Abstract

Higher Education Department – EDUSAT – Constitution of a Teak Force for effective utilisation of EDUSAT – orders issued.

HIGHER EDUCATION (K) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt) No.1408/2004/H Edn.

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram 18-10-2004

ORDER

Government are pleased to constitute a Teak Force with the following Officers to work out the details of programmes for the effective utilization of EDUSAT, the educational satellite for the benefit of educational institutions in the state.

- 1. Principal Secretary, Higher Education Department Chairman
- 2. Secretary, General Education Department
- 3. Mrs. Mini Mathew, Controller, VSSC, Thiruvananthapuram
- 4. Director, IIITM-K, Technopark, Thiruvananthapuram
- 5. Prof. G. Jayasankar, Chairman, Tech. Committee, IT @ school
- 6. T.John, Deputy Director, SATCOM, ISRO, Bangalore
- 7. Executive Director, IT @school

BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR, S.S.LEKSHMI, **Deputy Secretary to Government**

To

Principal Secretary, Higher Education Department – Chairman

Secretary, General Education Department

Mrs. Mini Mathew, Controller, VSSC, Thiruvananthapuram

Director, IIITM-K, Technopark, Thiruvananthapuram

Prof. G. Jayasankar, Chairman, Tech. Committee, IT @school

T. John, Deputy Director, SATCOM, ISRO, Bangalore

Executive Director, IT @school

Director of Collegiate Education, Thiruvananthapuram

Director of Technical Education, Thiruvananthapuram

Director of Public Instruction, Thiruvananthapuram

Director, Public Relations Department (for publicity and also to include in the Official Website)

General Education (D) Department

Private Secretary to Minister (Education)

P.A to Principal Secretary (Higher Education Department)

C.A to Secretary, General Education Department

Stock File/Office Copy

FORWARDED / BY ORDER,

SECTION OFFICER